1-31-92		01-08-200		Patent and	d Trademar
	To Plea.	10233120		Trademarks: r copy thereof.	u.s. 32856
	onveying party(ies): p D. Purdy			nd address of receiving party(ies)	10/
			Name: Boa	ard of Regents, The University of	f Texas System
	12/	23/02	Internal Add	dress:	
Additional nat attached? _ Ye	ne(s) of conveying party(ies)	1			
 Nature of c <u>X</u> Assignm 	onveyance:	ne	Street Addre	ess: 201 West 7 th Street	
			City: Austin	n State: Texas ZIP: 78701	l
Execution Date: December 16, 2002			Additional name(s) & addresses attached? _ Yes \underline{X} No		
A. Patent A	December 16, 2002 and D		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
A. Patent A		Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and a		espondence	hed? _ Yes _		
5. Name and a conce	pplication No.(s) address of party to whom corr erning document should be ma	espondence	hed? Yes	<u>X</u> No mber of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.0</u>	00
5. Name and a	pplication No.(s) address of party to whom corr rning document should be ma <u>J. Scot Wickhem</u>	espondence	hed? Yes 6. Total nur inv 7.	X No mber of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.0</u> X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to de	
5. Name and a conce	pplication No.(s) address of party to whom corr grning document should be ma <u>J. Scot Wickhem</u> CROMPTON, SEAGER d	espondence ailed: 28075 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE & TUFTE, LLC	hed? _ Yes _ 6. Total nur inv 7.	X No mber of applications and patents volved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.0</u> X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to de account	eposit
5. Name and a conce Name:	pplication No.(s) address of party to whom corr eming document should be ma <u>J. Scot Wickhem</u>	espondence ailed: 28075 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE & TUFTE, LLC	hed? Yes 6. Total nur inv 7. 8. Deposit A (At	X No mber of applications and patents volved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.0</u> X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to de	eposit
5. Name and a conce Name:	pplication No.(s) address of party to whom corr ming document should be ma <u>J. Scot Wickhem</u> CROMPTON, SEAGER & 331 Second Avenue South	espondence ailed: 28075 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE & TUFTE, LLC	hed? _ Yes _ 6. Total nur inv 7. 8. Deposit A (At pa)	 <u>X</u> No mber of applications and patents volved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.0</u> X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to de account Account Number: <u>50-0413</u> ttach duplicate copy of this page 	eposit
 5. Name and a conce Name: Address: 9. Statement a 	address of party to whom corr rrning document should be ma <u>J. Scot Wickhem</u> CROMPTON, SEAGER & 331 Second Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55401	espondence hiled: 28075 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE & TUFTE, LLC h, Suite 895 DO NOT USE T	hed? _ Yes _ 6. Total nur inv 7. 8. Deposit A (At pa] HIS SPACE	 X No mber of applications and patents volved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0 X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to de account Account Number: 50-0413 ttach duplicate copy of this page ying by deposit account) 	eposit
 5. Name and a conce Name: Address: 9. Statement a To the best of document. 	Address of party to whom correction document should be made to be	espondence hiled: 28075 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE & TUFTE, LLC h, Suite 895 DO NOT USE T	hed? _ Yes _ 6. Total nur inv 7. 8. Deposit A (At pa] HIS SPACE	X No mber of applications and patents volved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0 X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to de account Account Number:50-0413 ttach duplicate copy of this page ying by deposit account) ct and any attached copy is a true of a strue o	eposit if copy of the orig
 5. Name and a conce Name: Address: 9. Statement a To the best of the set o	address of party to whom corr erning document should be ma <u>J. Scot Wickhem</u> CROMPTON, SEAGER & 331 Second Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55401	espondence hiled: 28075 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE & TUFTE, LLC h, Suite 895 DO NOT USE T	hed? _ Yes _ 6. Total nur inv 7. 8. Deposit A (At pa] HIS SPACE	X No mber of applications and patents volved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.0</u> X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to de account Account Number: <u>50-0413</u> ttach duplicate copy of this page ying by deposit account) ct and any attached copy is a true of account	eposit
 5. Name and a conce Name: Address: 9. Statement a To the best of document. J. Scot Wickher Name of Perso 	address of party to whom corr erning document should be ma <u>J. Scot Wickhem</u> CROMPTON, SEAGER & 331 Second Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55401	e foregoing information is DO NOT USE THE E foregoing information is Signature	hed? _ Yes _ 6. Total nur inv 7. 8. Deposit A (At pa; HIS SPACE	X No mber of applications and patents volved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.0</u> X Enclosed o Authorized to be charged to de account Account Number: <u>50-0413</u> ttach duplicate copy of this page ying by deposit account) ct and any attached copy is a true of account	eposit if copy of the orig

PATENT REEL: 013624 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, *Phillip D. Purdy* residing at 3320 Westminster, Dallas, Texas 75205 has made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled <u>METHODS AND</u> <u>APPARATUSES FOR NAVIGATING THE SUBARACHNOID SPACE</u>, executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, having a business address of 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said *Board of Regents, The University of Texas System*, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventional Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said *Board of Regents, The University of Texas System*, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said *Board of Regents, The University of Texas System*, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in *Board of Regents, The University of Texas System*, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I, *Phillip D. Purdy* covenant and agree with said *Board of Regents*, *The University of Texas System*, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Board of Regents, The University of Texas System

1

RECORDED: 12/23/2002